Techlead X Holding Co., Ltd. entered into an agreement to purchase 100,000 ordinary 
shares in GU Pay Co., Ltd., representing 100% of the total issued and outstanding shares 
of GUPAY. 

Consideration 
The total purchase price for the shares acquired amounts to THB 15,000,000 (fifteen million 

Baht), which was paid in cash. 

Key Conditions Precedent 

1. The Company has obtained approval to enter into the acquisition of assets transaction 

from the meeting of the Company’s Board of Directors. 

2. The Bank of Thailand has not issued any order prohibiting or restraining the acquisition